

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date: 2024.01.15
19:08:46 +0530

Rajendra Kashinath Bhosale And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The Union Of India and Ors ...Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Mr.Mohamedali M. Chunawala for Respondent No.1/Union of India.

Mr. K.S. Thorat, AGP for Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 11 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

. The Petition is circulated for urgent admission. When called out, none appears for the Petitioners.

2. Stand over to 26 February 2024.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)