

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024

Rajendra Kashinath Bhosale and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The Union of India and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Satyajeet Rajeshirke for the Petitioners.
Mr.Mohamedali M. Chunawala for Respondent No.1.
Ms.Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondent No.7.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.03.01
11:33:58 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 26 February 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 states that Respondent Nos.4 and 6, the employers of the Petitioners have filled petition against the Provident Fund Authorities which is pending before the learned Single Judge. He seeks time to place the copy of the proceeding on record. At the request of the learned counsel, stand over to 5 April 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)