

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12386 OF 2019

Shri Dutt India Private Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Government of India & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024

Rajendra Kashinnath Bhosale & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

R. S. Rane i/by Satyajeet Rajeshirke for the petitioners
in WP/141/2024.

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap (through V.C.) with Mr. Sanket
Khandagale for the petitioners in WP/12386/2019 and
for respondent No.6 in WP/141/2024.

Mr. Vijay Killedar for respondent No.1.

Mr. Nitin K. Chaudhari (through V.C.) for respondent
Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 8, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time.
2. Stand over to **29th April 2026**.

3. The respondents to supply copy of affidavit-in-reply, if any, filed by them.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)